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PERSONAL RECORD OF REV._ /lizacny [ Mc Gy

NAME IN FULL

{"’ :Father's and Mofher’é (maiden) name {FH i M. Gl p ELt 2 ABE 7/7‘ ( L L_'?/

Birth Date and Place Moy \/ L Tove / -L‘ q R/
Baptism Date and Place _ S MA A ’V ¢ Clhedl /‘1L( o 0/&’/1’/?///2’(,’/4731; (e, /‘/;7_»")71(%// an,
Present Citizenship ‘ “LRSH o
If Naturalized, Date and Place |
Elementary School—Dates and Places S 7/%13{/ S..CoRkRAvaca, Lec/Keok /“/2/ o M oG

L TRELawp

High School—Dates and Places

S

College—Dates and Places «5//1/&3 th CotlEGE, Rt SK /»f/w/ Ce ém// Kl e
- Y ' L) _ L. /4’/1’//’/!4( [sz " /SQ}/ s

Seminary—Dates and Places SHLES L N LT IR /) KA AL A/ @f SE X,..EH GLrinl,
AW » SH1E 3:4 N MeulE ek ’/ﬂlofe\/”ff/ 5"2 S
SHLESI I, NV TTE. BulbliSl, //*i(cx(:/) S s
Post-Graduate Work—Dates and Places P EL AT *’/ C, ﬁ//% 7. e ﬁc RREY ENMGL s} S7-

- , _ \_}7“1’)74\{1 Gl KZ{(//‘}W 7. .(/5/-{._//1//?/;/; /5'—? /{/
. Degrees—Dates and Places FA— ‘
Ordination Date and Place........ /{ Y / 7 V4
.Ordammg Prela,te _ \\Z/QL/S C X CL Ll ENC \/ ////’ /?/(/// ’&/LL[/7(/VJ . (o#ﬂ/(’léf.f r i
OrdamedforwhatDlocese o \S/fh W/F (R AR S o

If incardinated in San Dlego, Date
If not ihcardjnated, Date of Arrival
What foreign languages can you speak? :
Name and address of nearest relative or friend M ;B-/ . (J‘f(“ el (TOLLnGHER
State where last will and testament is filed

{The Clergy are obliged to deposit at the Chancery the originai or a copy of their last will. Dioc, Stat. No. 231) '

List of ecclesiastical dlgmtles and date of reception..

State any special work or assignment and give dates

Ug00eT

Please type answers in full and return to the Chancery Office, Alcala Park, San Dlego 12, California
(Over)
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PERSONAL RECORD OF REV. lalachy MeGim

NAME IN FULL

In re FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS:

000062 . -

Have you contracted any funded debts such as bank loans?

If so, in what émount?

Do you owe any current #ccounts?

If 80, in what apomt? .

List of Appoin_tménts since Ordination
TOWN PARISH CAPACITY " DATES

SAN DIEGO St. Edward Assistant 5/17/61 -9/9/61

EL CENTRO Ste. Mary psst. Pastor 9/9/61 - 10/27/61

SAN DIEGO St. Rita _ Assistant 10/27/61 - 5/18/67
CARLSBAD St. Patrick Assistant 5/18/67 -12/3/68
SAN_DIEGO St. Rita || Assistant 12/ 3/68 -12/11/69
SAN DIEGO St. Therese fAssociate | 12/11/69 - 44 7/72
TWENTYNINE PALMS BLESSED SACRAMENT |- Pastor : - N 4/ 7/72 -7/25/7'5;V~
SAN BERNARDINO O.L. of Assumption| Pastor 7/2 6/74 - | 7-1 “.31 |
DIOCESE OF SAN- BERNARDINO S |
Chino | St. Margaret Mary | Pastor 7—1'—81 - 7/]'.‘/85
Palm Springs St. T4here_sa’_ o Pas_t_or 7/1/85.. .

s | Deceased. | ja-12-98

Please type answers in full and return to the Chancery Office,
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MASS OF THE RESURRECTION
FOR

MONSIGNOR MALACHY McGINN

. December 17, 1997

St. Theresa Catholic Church
Palm Springs, California

Y

080864 -
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Diocese of San Bernardino
= 1201 East Highland Avenue
v San Bernardino, California 92404

PRIEST INFORMATION
& PERSONNEL ACTION FORM

C’ A N - . - . . -
" Name: M ewmn Malachy Social Security Number: 954 -$¥ —/7,2
: Last irst ! Middle l iy S . ]
: Parish/School/Dept.: 1 . Thete s o City: al ope tas
* Type of Action: [erminate. , Entity Number:
5 — & G .
! _Effective Date: N cxyusc Yy [ ol 94 K File Number:
‘ Mailing Address:
| . ) i
| City/State/Zip: ' - A Ethnic Group: "
: . {1} Caucasuan 12) Atirean-Amencan 13} Husparus
. Telephone: 141 AsanPacuic stander 5] Amiencan fncian [ Other « mowe amen . .
Birthdate: ' , Hire Date:

Appointxhent/ Reinstatemehf

Stipend/Salary: __ Month‘i’y ® Type of Medical Insurance:

Title:
: -
: Salary Adjustment
From: To:
Stipend‘Salary . Per Month SupendSalary Per Month.
Traqsfexj/ Change
From: ___ : : To:
Title Title
From: To: —
Stipend/Salary Per Month Stipénd/Salary Per Month
From: . To:
Parish/Depanment/School ‘ Parish/Department/School

Leave of Absence. » L
O Sabatical Leave O Educational Leave [ Leave Without Pay [ Leave With Pay 0O Military Leave

Duration From: . Duration To: .

Remarks \"DQCQCLQQO’, /Z— /2’ q g/

Priest Signature: i : ‘ D_ate:_
T'attest that a completed [-9 is on file with the Chancellor's Office and that the above information is correct.

Chancellor Signature R” 'mAaG' - S {MQL\.J . Date: _lLIB_B&—- .

O Received _ 0 0 B O G 5

Dept. of Human Resources Signature: Date: .
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(Difice of the Bishop

?im:eze of San Bernarding

December 12, 1997

Dear Brothers and Sisters in Christ,

It saddens me very much to inform you that Monsignor Malachy McGinn died
early this morning after a very lengthy illness. He fought a very courageous fight
with cancer for a year and a half and will be greatly missed by all who knew him.
May he now find peace and comfort in the presence of our Heavenly Father.

Monsignor McGinn was born to Philip McGinn and Elizabeth Cleary on May 2,
1931 in Corravacan, Co. Monaghan, Ireland. He attended Elementary School at
St. Mary in Rockcorry, Co. Monaghan, Ireland. His college days were spent at the
Salesian Colleges in Pallaskenry, Co. Limerick and Ballinakill, Co. Leix. He then
‘went on to the seminary at the Sale51an Novitiate, Burwash, Sussex, England, the
Salesian House of Phllosophy and Immaculate Heart Semmary in San Diego.

He was ordained by the Most Reverend Charles F. Buddy, BlShOp of San Diego on
March 17, 1961. He served in several parishes in the San Diego Diocese from
1961-1972. From 1972-1974 he was assigned as pastor at Blessed Sacrament in
Twentynine Palms. In 1974 he served at Our Lady of the Assumption in San
Bernardino until 1981, when he became pastor at St. Margaret Mary in Chino. His
assignment at St. Theresa in Palm Sprlngs began in 1985, where he served until
his death.

Monsignor was very instrumental during the establishment of the Diocese of San
Bernardino in 1978 when we split from San Diego. He served on many
committees during this transition and was always available and eager to help. His
outstanding insight and knowledge was invaluable to Bishop Straling during this
time. :

During his years of service here in the Diocese of San Bernardino, he was very

involved with many ministries and programs within the parishes. He enjoyed life

060866
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to its fullest and was very devoted to God and his parish family, as well as his own
family, many of whom are in Ireland. His love and concern was very evident in
working with young people. Several of the parishes where he served had schools
and the children were always by his side as his great sense of humor and caring
came across to everyone, young and old alike. He will be missed very much by
his fellow priests, religious sisters, parishioners, as well as all who knew and loved
him. His warm and gentle manner will be remembered by all.

The Vigil Service will be held on Tuesday, December 16™ at 7:00 p.m. at St.
Theresa in Palm Springs. I will celebrate his Funeral Mass at 11:00 a.m. on
Wednesday, December 17" at St. Theresa's. Monsignor Philip A. Behan, his very
close friend, will be the homilist. Burial will bein Ireland. '

: In our prayers we will remember Father Malachy with- greét‘ affection and esteem
and although he is not in our midst, we have many fond memories of him and we
will greatly miss him. ‘ '

Please remember Father Malachy with the customary three Masses of suffrage for
a Brother Priest. . : :

" Fratemally,yours in the Risen Christ,

. ¢@5¢C_/Ti}/éi:¢u£kaz
Most Reverend Gerald R. Barnes '
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

| GRB/jm

060607
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Bincese of San Bernarding
Office of the Bishop

February 18, 1992

Reverend Malachy McGinn

St. Theresa Parish

2800 East Ramona Road

Palm Springs, California 92264

Dear Father McGinn:

I recently received a letter from Marie Garritson, President
~ of the Desert Region of Catholic Women, advising me that you
- have consented to serve as their Spiritual Director. I am

pleased that you are willing to minister to this group, even

though you have a very full schedule.

Although,,; know you keep very busy between the parish,and'the

opening of the school, be assured that I appreciate your fine
pastoral ministry and service to St. Theresa Parish Community.

With prayers and best wishes, I am

Yours in Chfist

Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

PFS/jm

CC: Mrs. Marie Garritson

0000608
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-/(:C‘ _~  Desert Region of Catholic Women

_ — 4 Mrs. Marie Garritson, Pres.
7813 Palm Ave.
' Yucca Valley, Ca. 92284
/&W}m’ Telephone: 619-365-5972

January 25, 19¢2

Most Rev. Bishop Phillip Straling

1450 No. D. Street

San Bernardino, Ca. 92405

Dear Bishop Straling:

AThis is to inform you that since our Spirituél Director
Rev. Msgr. Nighﬁengale has'moved,_we have asked Father Malachy
McGinn to be our Spiritual Advisbr._ He consented to do so.
- He, 1like ﬁost priests, has a full schedule and is‘not sure he
_“can come to many of our mee tings .

I do hope this 1is satisfactory with you.

Sincerely,

Marie Garritson, Pres.
Desert Region of Catholic Women

0000669
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J. H. PETRY

ATTORNEY AT LAW
374 COURT STREET
SAN BERNARDINOQ, CALIFORNIA 92401
AREA CODE 714
TURNER 9-954S5

July 1, 1980

Rev, Malachy McGinn

our Lady of Assumption Church
796 Weast 48th St.

San Bernardino, CA 92407

‘fw Re

Dear Father McGinn:

Estate of Margaret A. Bortell, daceased; d/o/d 1/22/80

. qnis is to confirm the information I gave when you phoned me
LJ yesterday. : :

We expect the Court to fix the inheritance tax on July 18th,
after which it will be paid., Soon thereafter we will file a
final account and expect it to be heard on August 15th or August
29nd, At that hearing the Court will make an order of distri-
bution, and the executor will then send out the checks.

The executor expects there will be about $160,000.00 to be

- ‘distributed, but she iintends to agk the Court for authority
to withhold $2,000.00 from distribution at this time on the
possibility that t+hé federal government might decide scme
additional taxes are due. BSo the distribution in August to
THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF §ANW BERNARDINO for OUR LADY or
ASSUMPTION CEURCH will be approximately $79,000.00, and the
‘other $79,000.00 less the inheritance taxes charged against

~ them will be divided egually between Mrs. Tilson and Mrs.

- Priddy. - . :

When the federal government gives clearance, any unused portion
o of the %$2,000.00 will be divided one-half to THE ROMAN CATHOLIC
BISHOP etc., and one-half in equal shares to Mrs. Tilson and
Mrs. Priddy. »

With best regyards,

J. H. Petry
JEP :HLP

 cc. to Most Rev. Phillip F. Straling,
Bishop, San Bernardino Diocese
1450 North D Street
San Bernardino, CA 92405

000610
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April 7, 1993

TO:

FROM:

RE:

~Reverend
" Reverend

Reverend

.~ Reverend
Reverend
Reverend.

. Reverend

Monsignor
Monsignor
Monsignor
Monsignor
Monsignor
Monsignor

Monsignor

Eiocu; of San .'Bamq.u{bio

Lourenco Avila
Adolphus Chavez
Cosimo Corciulo
Edward Cronin
Malachy McGinn

Jdohn Slattery

anald S. Webber

Installation for New Office

With' your consultation and with the approval of Bishop
Straling, the final arrangements have been completed for the
rite of installation.

I. Date: Friday, May 21, 7:00 .p.m.

Place: St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Ontario

Reverend
Reverend
Reverend
Reverend
Reverend
Reverend

Monsignor
Monsignor
Monsignor

Monsignor

Monsignor
Monsignor

Lourenco ‘Avila
Adolphus Chavez
Cosimo Corciulo
Edward Cronin
John Slattery
Donald Webber

7
=

B

Date: Sunday,KMa 23,4700 p.m.
Place: St. Theresa;,~Palm Springs

Reverend Monsignor Malachy McGinn

II.

We will be vested with the traditional black cassock with red
piping/buttons. They may be purchased at Cotters in Los
Angeles, or may be borrowed. If you need assistance, please
contact me. We need to have a meeting or a simple rehearsal.
I will arrange this with Father Fredericks. The church holds

approximately 800 people.

1950 HNoth " D" Street, San Bernardino, ea[L'/[o'mia. 92gq05 |714} 384-8200
000011
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Monsigﬁorship
April 7, 1993

Some further decisions:

-Personal versus general invitations.
-Approximate number of guests to be invited.
-Map for directions to church.

DSW/y1l

cc: Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
Most Reverend Gerald R. Barnes
Reverend Michael Fredericks
Reverend Howard Lincoln
Steve Barrie '

000012
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Diovessan .(/Daato';a[ Centen

fbioczsz of San Bernardino

June 16, 1992

Reverend Malachy McGinn
St. Theresa Church
2800 E. Ramon Road
Palm Springs CA 92264

Dear Malachy:
I have received your letter of June 12, 1992, and appreciate
your resolution to the age category issue. You have been a
valued member and have been a good advocate for the. prlests
and parishes.

An election will be initiated for a new priest member in the
twenty to thirty age group in August/September 1n order to
have a representatlve for the October meetlng

Thank you for your parish consultatlons and committee meetlngs
that you undertook as a member of the Priests' Personnel
Board. - Be assured of the gratitude of the Bishops and the
Board. = With my best wishes, I remain

“Yours in Christ,

Very Reverend Donald S. Webber
Moderator of the Curia

DSW/y1l

cc: Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
Most Reverend Gerald R. Barnes

1450 HNorth "D Street, San Bernardino, aa[ifoznla 02405  (714) 384-5200
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ST. THERESA CHURCH
2800 EAST RAMON ROAD
PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA 92264

June 12, 1992

Rev. Donald Webber
Diocese of San Bernardlno
Chancery Office

1450 North D Street

San Bernardino, CA 92405

Dear Don,

In reference to our conversation yesterday at the
Personnel Board meeting, it is obvious that there
was some 'mix-up' in the election process for age
group representation. Since Fr. John Slattery and

-myself now represent the age group over 30 years
ordained, it would appear that one of us should re-
sign. Con51der1ng Fr. John is the senior priest he
should represent this age group. : -

It will facilitate your reorganizing if I resign
as a Board Member effectlve July 1, 1992, '

With every bestﬁw1sh.

Sincerely,

R - Gl
Father Malachy McGlnn,
Pastor

000014
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Bincese of Dan Bernardino
(Pffice of the Bishop

October 11, 1991

Very Reverend Malachy McGinn
St. Theresa Church

2800 East Ramon Road

Palm Springs, California 92264

Dear Father McGinn:

I have consulted with the Christian Faithful - priests,
deacons, religious and laity - of the Palm Springs Vicariate
and after receiving their opinions, I hereby appoint you Vicar
Forane for this vicariate in conformlty with Canon 553 of the
Code of Canon Law. This appointment is effectlve immediately
and,ls for a period of flve years.

,.. .
i

In the exercise of thls office you will Work closely with me,

".as Diocesan Bishop in‘ fostering pastoral action and a more
faithful cooperation between all the people of God in the Palm
Springs Vlcarlate where you are called to serve.

You w111 actlvely participate in the meetlngs of the Diocesan
Presbyteral Council and meet occa51onally with your brother
wvicars. _In this way, you can assist in the ongnlng pastoral .
mlnlstry of the diocese.

The first Presbyteral Council Meeting will be held on Tuesday,

December 10, 1991 at 10:00 a.m. at Our Lady of the Valley in

Hemet. I also look forward to meeting with you and the other

vicars that evening for dinner. I ask that you make suitable

arrangements for the Vicariate Meetlngs which are scheduled
for the next year, 1991-92.

I am enclosing extracts from the Code of Canon Law on what the
church envisions as the role of Vicar Forane, as well as some
extracts from our own particular law which I hope will give
you some idea of your responsibilities. I ask that you be my
‘liaison at all times for the priests, people and’ parlshes in
the entire vicariate. VYou will note that Canon #555 gives a

1450 North “D” Street, San Bernardino, California 92405 e Telephone (714) 384-8211 ¢ Fax (714)884-4890

888575
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Vicar Forane
October 11, 1991

precise outline of the powers, duties and rights of the Vicar
Forane and I ask you to review this Canon, carefully.

In appreciation for your accepting this responsibility and
looking forward to working with you as a Vicar, I am

. Sincerely yours in Christ,

' ~/4Z/,¢
(===

Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

PFS/jm

LRI
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Déocesan gjaato'z.d[ Centen |

%iocuz 0/[ San Bunau[ino

Octcber 2, 1989

Rev. Malachy McGinn, Pastor
St. Theresa Churc

2800 East Ramon Road

Palm Springs, CA 92264

Dear Father McGinn:

We are pleased to advise you that Bishop Straling has
approved your project to build a new school and that
you may proceed with your fund raising campaign.

It is requested that you now meet with Deacon Geocrge
Schmit, Dan Healy and Msgr. Philip Behan to review the -
financial considerations. ’ : -

Christopher Mills has been approved as your architect,
with the work to be done on a fixed fee basis. Blanche
Stewart will contact you to set up the contractual
details.

The DBC was very pleased with the thorough and enlighten-
ing presentation by you and Sister Alice. We look forward.
to part1c1pat1ng with you in the development of thlsv_
project. :

Very truly yours in Christ

EF /&wév

Gil Bracken
Executive Secretary
Diocesan Building Committee

GB:js _
cc:  Bishop Straling
""iMsgr. Behan
Deacon’ George ‘$chmit

Dan Healy IR
Blanche Stewart

0o66I7
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December 22, 1988

Reverend Malachy McGinn
St. Theresa Church
2800 E. Ramon Road
Palm Springs, CA 92264

Dear Father McGinn:

This is a follow-up to our meeting of December 16, 1988
with Father Paul Murtaugh, SS.CC., Father Tony Timlin
and Monsignor Frank Nightengale, - regarding the
foundation of a parish in the 1000 Palms area. We also
had the assistance of Mr. Walter Hill, a Real Estate
agent from the vicinity, who assisted us with maps and
other pertinent information  regarding the 1000 Palms
community. L : v

I have received many inquiries about- the foundation of
'a parish from people living in the 1000 Palms area and,
after reviewing the growth status on both sides of
Interstate 10 near 1000 Palms, it is my contention that
we need to plan for a new parish community there.

As aftesult,of our discussion, the following items were -
agreed to: o '

1. Under your leadership, a survey will be under-
taken to ascertain the number of Catholic living in the
1000 Palms area, as well as where they are presently
attending Mass. This report should be completed by

.~ June 30, 1989. I forsee that, if we establish -a basis
for ministry and service in that area, a first stage of
parish foundation can begin in September or October . of
1989. - A parish coordinator would initially be assigned
there on a part-time basis, with eventual full time
work, to begin the organization of a new parish com-
munity. The role of the parish coordinator would be to
organize the people, begin to build community idenity,
provide such basic services as religious education and
other instructions. Arrangements for the celebration
of ‘Sunday Eucharist for the area in a public or private
building would be coordinated. In the beginning, this

‘ 1450 Nowth "D Strest, San Bernardine, California 92405 [714] 889-8351 00[]0”[8
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N

Reverend Malachy McGinn
December 22, 1988

-

coordinator would need to be subsidized, but, after a
number of months, the community should be able to
provide the salary and basic operating expenses. Once
it is seen that the community is well enough advanced,
it could be formally designated as a parish. The
initial work of the coordinator would be
supervised/moderated by one of the local pastors and I
would suggest St. Theresa's or Sacred Heart Parishes as
the logical choices. The new community would be
considered a mission of that parish.

Father Bob Buchanan in Corona is beginning a project of
+his nature in the community of Cerritos. I have also
asked Father Gerry Deluney to begin such a community in
the Pigeon Pass Road area of Moreno Valley. You may
wish to contact them, regarding process and the pro-
gress that they have made. :

. 2. We also discussed at our meeting the obtaining
of acreage for a futuré parish. Some suitable property
might be available around the Ivy Ranch. This would be
centrally located, not only for 1000 Palms, but central
to many other parts of that area, even to Indio. I be-
lieve it was Father Timlin, who had contacts with the
people in Ivy Ranch, who might possibily donate proper-
ty or help us obtain land at a very reasonable cost.
It is my understanding that Mr. Walter Hill will also
assist us with this and, in the next few months, may .
have some initial information as to what can be done
regarding property. It would be good to begin with 20
acres, as this would give additional land that might be
designated for some other purpose, oOr possibily sold to.
help defray expenses. The ordinary working area of a
new parish plant should be 10 acres, centrally located
to the total community to be served, and be accessible
from freeway and other main access roads.

I appreciate your willingness to follow up omn this pro-
ject, along with Father Tony Timlin, Monsignor Frank
' Nightengale and Father Paul Murtagh. Father Bob Clover
might also be invited to be a part of this team, seeing
that as establishment of a parish in the Ivy Ranch area
will have some effect on his parish community. '

066019
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-

Reverend Malachy McGinn
December 22, 1988

I look forward to hearing from you and with prayers and
best wishes, I am '

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

. PFS/rs

cc: Rev. Monsignor Frank Nightengale
Reverend Anthony Timlin
Reverend Paul Murtagh, SS.CC.
Reverend Robert Clover
Blanche Stewart
Deacon George Schmit. .

[ 4 .o
Lo . 5
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March 10, 1986

Reverend Malachy McGinn

St. Theresa Church

2800 East Ramon Road

Palm Springs, California 92262

Dear Father Maléchy:,

You will be celebrating your 25th Anniversary of Ordi-
nation to the Priesthood on Monday, March 17, 1986.
How quickly the .years go by! Be assured that you will
be in my prayers and Masses on that special day.

May I take this opportunity to congratulate you, as
well as thank you for your many years of outstanding
servicé and ministry to God and His people. Your
dedication and =zeal through the years 1is to  Dbe
commended.

Wishing you God's continued blessings and graces for
many more years of priestly service,.I am '

Yours in Christ,

7’&?

Most Reverend Phillip F, Straling
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

PFS/jm

800621
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IMMACULATE HEART SEMINARY
MARIAN WAY — ALCALA PARK
SAN DIEGD 10, CALIFORNIA

March 18, 19861

The Most Reverend Charles F. Buddy,
Bishop of San Diego, :

Alcala Park,

San Diego 10, California.

Most Reverend and dear Bishop:

I cannot express in words the thoughts that are in
my heart today. Now that I realize I am a priest of God
forever, I am filled with profound gratitude to Tlim for
this marvellous gift. -

Next to God,I owe a deep debt of gratitude to Your
Excellency for being His instrument in calling me to
this high office.

After leaving the Salesian Society, I applied +o a
number of Bishops in the United States, but they all re-
plied in the negative and said it was not their policy
to accept men who had been in Religious Orders. I re-
member Your Excellency's first letter.which began as
follows: "Thanking the Holy Spirit folr sending you to us,
you have a great work to do in San Diego". I feel that
you have a remarkable secret in your deep devotion to the
Iloly Spirit. ' :

Your Excellency, I hope and pray that I will be able
to do this great work for God in this fine diocese. I -
sincerely promise that I will always try to be an ex-
emplary priest. ' ' S : :

Promising to keep you daily in my prayers, and ask-
ing Your ixcellency's blessing on my priestly ministry.

Respectfully yours in Christ,
-%{/d&u/? 74((/ St

(Rev.) Malachy McGinn.
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IN RE EVIDENCE OF SUPPORT FOR MR, MALAGHY MC GINN, IMMIGRATION VISA APPLICANT

AFFIDAVIT OF: His Excelleney, Most Rev,.Charles F. Buddy, D.D.
Bishop of San Diego, San Dlego, California, U.S.A.

LEGAL TITLE THE ROMAN GATHOLIC BISHOP OF SAN DIEGO, a corporatioﬁ sole.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, Charles Francis Buddy, Roman Catholic Bishop of Sen Diego,
(a corporation sole) make the following affidavit:

a) Name: : Charles Franeis Buddy
Administration Building - Aleala Park
San Dlego 12, California

Date of Birth: October 4, 1887
Town and Country: . 8t. Joseph, Missourl, U.S.A.
Nationalltys ~ American ‘
Occupation: : . Roman Catholic Bishop of San Diego -
Maritel Status: * Single
b) Citizenship: | - American by birth
‘¢) Dependents: . None
d) Financial Resources: The physical prbperties of the Diocese of San

Diego, located in the four counties of San Diego,
Imperial, San Bernardino, and River51de, State
of California.

e) Reasons: , Mr, Malachy McGinn's services as a priest are
o needed for the United States Navy and Army,
as well as for the great influx of people
gettling in Southern California.

f) I wish to act as guarantor for the following alien who desires to immigrate

to the United States: :
: Mr Malachy McGinn

Liseveney,

Swanns Gross,

Monaghan, Ireland

Single = Irish Nationallty

Not related to guarantor

In order to prevent the allen above-mentioned from becoming a public charge after
arrival in the United States, I shall assume the responsibility for his support
and I propose to discharge such responsibility by placing him as a seminarian in
our Diocesan seminery where he will be trained for the priesthood and where
adequate suppert is assured,

I personally promise and agree that during my lifetime I will save the United
States and all States, Territories, Counties, Towns, Municipalities and Districtq
thereof harmless against any losses or damages which may be suffered by reason
of the fact that any person named in this affidavit during his alienage shall
become a public charge in the United States..

I have read and verified the accuracy of the foregoing statements which I

believe to be correct, and I hereby affix my signature and swear to this
statement which is made without any mental reservation whatsoever.

WM

CHARLES FRANCIS BUDDY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA;
ss,

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ' |
On this f@2— day of , 1958, before me, James T, Booth a Notary
Public in and for said Gountyf and State, personally appeared GHARLES FRANCIS BUDDY

Known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument)
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same,
WITNESS my hand and official Seal the day’and year in this certificate first abov%

written, W
/.

Y PUBLIC in and for the County
an Diego, State of California.
My commission expires Sept. 22, 1959.
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